Publishedunder s35.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
5 DIETITIANS AFFILIATED CREDENTIALING BOARD DI 3.02

Chapter DI 3
EXAMINATIONS

DI 3.01 Examination provisions. DI 3.02 Examination review procedure; reexamination.

DI 3.01 Examination provisions. (1) An applicant for 30 days of the date on which examination results were mailed and
examinatiorfor a certificate as a dietitian shall file an applicatiofpay the fee under SPS 4.05
on a form prescribed by the board and shall submit the fee-speci(b) Examination reviews are by appointment only and &eall

fied in 5.440.05 (1) (b) Stats. limited to the time permitted by the examination provider
(2) Theboard shall adopt the recommended passing score of(C) An applicant may not be accompanied during the review
the examination provider by any person other than the proctors.

Note: Application forms are available upon request to the Department of Safety (d) Bound_ reference books shall be permitted at examina_-tion
andProfessional Services, 1400 EastsMngton Aenue, FO. Box 8935, Madison, reviews. Applicants may not remove any notes from the examina
Wisconsin53708. tion area.

History: Cr.RegisterJune, 1995, No. 474f. 7-1-95; am. (1)Registey Novem ; . . :

ber, 1997, No. 503ef. 12-1-87CR 05-021am. (Register August 2005 No. 596 __(2). An applicant who fails to achieve passing gradeshen

eff. 9—1-05. examinationsrequired under this chapter may apply for reex
aminationon forms provided by the boaréor each reexamina

DI 3.02 Examination review procedure; reexamina tion, the application shall be accompankgdthe reexamination
fgeln s.440.06 Stats.

tlon' (1) An appllc_:ant_ who fails ar‘ examination ma.y re_quest Note: Application forms are available upon request to the Department of Safety
review of theexamination as permitted by the examination prandprofessional Services, 1400 Easishington Aenue, FO. Box 8935, Madison,

vider. If a review is permitted, the following conditions apply: Wisconsin53708. o
. . . Ly History: Cr.RegisterJune, 1995No 474, df 7-1-95; correction in (1) (a) made
(a) The applicant shall file a written requesthe board within  unders.13.92 (4) (b) 7.Stats. Register November 2@INo. 671

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
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